
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4572
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2014
BAN ON LABOUR UNIONS
Reddy Shri Ponguleti Srinivasa

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a)whether the Government has any proposal to suspend all the Labour Unions across the country and also ban overtime work by labourers;

(b)if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c)whether the Government is planning to give priority and boost to the employees` competency and experience to decide their salary/wages; and

(d)if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL, MINES, LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): In view of (a) above, the question does not arise.

(c): No such specific proposal is under the consideration of Government.

(d): In view of (c) above, the question does not arise.
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